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ABBREVIATIONS
EARTH FINISH WOOD
ACOUST. ACOUSTIC FBOIBO FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY OWNER OH. OPPOSITE HAND THK. (T.) THICK(NESS)
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING FBOIBC FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER TPTN. TOILET PARTITION
ADD. ADDENDUM FBO FURNISHED BY OWNER OVHD. OVERHEAD T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
ADJ. ADJACENT FIBERBD.  FIBERBOARD TC. TOP OF CURB
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FIBERGL.  FIBERGLASS PTD. PAINTED 708 TOP OF SLAB
AGG. AGGREGATE FIN. FINISH(ED) PR. PAIR T.0.STL. TOP OF STEEL STRUCTURAL FILL WOOD BLOCKING
AIC AIR CONDITIONING F.F.EL FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION PNL. PANEL T.OW. TOP OF WALL
ALT. ALTERNATE FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER PAR. PARALLEL TPO THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE ROOF
ALUM. ALUMINUM FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PART. BD. PARTICLE BOARD T. TREAD
ANOD. ANODIZED FF FINISHED FACE PTN. PARTITION TYP. TYPICAL LT o o
ASPH. ASPHALT FH.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET PVMT. PAVEMENT gt TR .
AUTO. AUTOMATIC FRPF. FIREPROOF PERF. PERFORATED VERT. VERTICAL g 7 7 0% T 4% CONCRETE SHIM SPACE
FLASH. FLASHING PERP. PERPENDICULAR V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN e Ty
BSMT. BASEMENT FL. FLOOR PERIM. PERIMETER VIN. VINYL
B.M. BENCHMARK FLG. FLOORING PLAS. PLASTER V.CT. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
BIT. BITUMINOUS F.D. FLOOR DRAIN PL. LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING
BLKG. BLOCKING FLUOR. FLUORESCENT PL. PLATE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD GYPSUM BOARD PLYWOOD
BD. BOARD FTG. FOOTING PLYWD. PLYWOOD
BOT. BOTTOM FDN. FOUNDATION PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE w.C. WATER CLOSET
B.C. BOTTOM OF CURB FR. FRAME(D),(ING) P-T. PRESSURE-TREATED W.W.F. WELDED WIDE FLANGE
BND. BOUNDARY FS. FULL SIZE W WEST
BRNZ. BRONZE FUR. FURRED(ING) Q. QUARRY TILE W. WIDTH, WIDE
BLDG. BUILDING FUT. FUTURE QUANT. QUANTITY WDW. WINDOW STEEL BATT INSULATION
B.UR. BUILT-UP ROOFING W.GL. WIRE GLASS
GAL. GALLON R., RAD. RADIUS Wi WITH .
CAB. CABINET GALV. GALVANIZED REC. RECESSED Wio WITHOUT h ‘t ‘t
CPT. CARPET GA. GAUGE REF. REFERENCE WD. WOOD rcnitecture
CSMT. CASEMENT G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR REFRG. REFRIGERAT(E),(OR) W, WROUGHT IRON . .
cl CAST IRON GL. GLASS, GLAZED REINF. REINFORCE(D),(ING) CMU. RIGID INSULATION 1 Mill Street, Suite 215
CB. CATCH BASIN GRD. GRADE RES. RESILIENT :
CLKG. CAULKING GRND. GROUND RET. RETURN OR RETAINING Burlington VT 05401
CLG. CEILING G.WaB. GYPSUM WALL BOARD REV. REVISION(S), REVISED
CEM. CEMENT OR CEMENTITIOUS REQD. REQUIREIZ() ! ) T T T T T 802-229-1664
CL. CENTER LINE HDWR. HARDWARE R.O.W RIGHT OF WAY s A R
CER. CERAMIC HDWD. HARDWOOD R. RISER e i www.gbArchitecture.com
CT. CERAMIC TILE HDR. HEADER R.D. ROOF DRAIN
CHNL. CHANNEL HTG. HEATING RFG. ROOFING B —
CHR. CHROMIUM (PLATED) HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, A/C RM ROOM w5 oM NN N
CLR. CLEAR(ANCE) H.D. HEAVY DUTY RND. ROUND =L~ | CELLULOSE <~ < < SPRAY FOAM
COL. COLUMN HT., H. HEIGHT R.0. ROUGH OPENING RN L Van e an Vi
COMB. COMBINE, COMBINATION H.P. HIGH POINT e : s
COMP. COMPRESS(ED),(ION),(IBLE) H.M. HOLLOW METAL SCHED. SCHEDULE
CONC. CONCRETE HORIZ. HORIZONTAL SECT. SECTION
C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT SHTG. SHEATHING
CONN. CONNECT, CONNECTION INCL. INCLUDE(D),(ING), INCLUSIVE SHT. SHEET GvpsUMBOARD  —m—————---- AIR BARRIER / DRAINAGE PLANE
CONST. CONSTRUCTION 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER SDG. SIDING
CONT. CONTINUOUS, CONTINUE INSUL. INSULAT(ED),(ION) SIM. SIMILAR
C.J. CONSTRUCTION JOINT INT. INTERIOR SIPS STRUCTURALLY INSULATED PANELS
CJT. CONTROL JOINT INV. INVERT S SOUTH
CORR. CORRUGATED, CORRIDOR SPKR. SPEAKER e Wl
CNTR. COUNTER JT. JOINT SPR. SPRINKLER RIGID MINERAL WOOL FLASHING
CSNK. COUNTERSUNK JST. JOIST(S) sQ. SQUARE
CS. COUNTERSUNK SCREW SS. STAINLESS STEEL
LAM. LAMINATE STD. STANDARD
DEM. DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION LAV. LAVATORY STL. STEEL | | N D | CATl O N S
DMT. DEMOUNTABLE LH. LEFT HAND STOR. STORAGE
DET. DETAIL L. LENGTH STRUC. STRUCTURE
D. DEEP, DEPTH LT. LIGHT SUSP. SUSPENDED
DIAG. DIAGONAL LT. WT. LIGHT WEIGHT SYS. SYSTEM
DIA. DIAMETER LL. LIVE LOAD
DIM. DIMENSION LVR. LOUVER TEL. TELEPHONE
DISP. DISPENSER, DISPOSAL UNIT TV TELEVISION /#\ REVISION DESIGNATION NEW PT. ELEVATION
DIV. DIVISION MACH. MACHINE THK. (T.) THICK(NESS) —+
DR. DOOR M.H. MAN HOLE TPTN. TOILET PARTITION
D.H. DOUBLE HUNG MFR. MANUFACTURER T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE "
DN. DOWN MAS. MASONRY TC. TOP OF CURB DOOR DESIGNATION 600 EXISTING CONTOUR
D.T. DRAINAGE TILE M.O. MASONRY OPENING 7058 TOP OF SLAB - ==
DWG. DRAWING MIL MATCH LINE T.OSTL. TOP OF STEEL
D.. DROP INLET MAT. MATERIAL TOW. TOP OF WALL WINDOW TYPE
MAX. MAXIMUM T, TREAD _ 600 NEW CONTOUR
E EAST MECH. MECHANIC(AL) TYP. TYPICAL
ELEC. ELECTRIC(AL) MED. MEDIUM Qi
EW.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER MEMB. MEMBRANE VERT. VERTICAL y PARTITION TYPE 8.1
EL. ELEVATION MR.GW.B. MOISTURE RESISTANT G.W.B. V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN + o C h e C ke rbe rry
ELEV. ELEVATOR MTL. METAL, METALLIC VIN. VINYL TP-1 TEST PIT
ENCL. ENCLOSURE M. METER V.CT. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE W HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
ENTR. ENTRANCE MM MILLIMETER V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING Lot 1 3
EQ. EQUAL MLWK. MILL WORK —EL:GOO'OI% ELEVATION LINE
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT MIN. MINIMUM w.C. WATER CLOSET
EST. ESTIMATE(D) MLDG. MOLDING W.W.F. WELDED WIDE FLANGE #\
EXCAV. EXCAVATE MTD. MOUNTED w WEST EL. NO. p EL. NO.
EXH. EXHAUST MULL. MULLION W, WIDTH, WIDE
EXIST. EXISTING WDW. WINDOW # #  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 4 At b INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXP. EXPANSION NAT. NATURAL W.GL. WIRE GLASS >
EJ. EXPANSION JOINT NR.C. NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT W/ WITH SHEET NO. SHEET NO.
EXT. EXTERIOR NOM. NOMINAL W/0 WITHOUT #
N NORTH WD. WOOoD
F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE N/A NOT APPLICABLE W, WROUGHT IRON s SIM
F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
F.OM. FACE OF MASONRY N.TS. NOT TO SCALE % % 13 CHECKERBERRY SQ,
0.C. ON CENTER MILTON, VT
OPNG. OPENING WALL OR DETAIL SECTION BUILDING SECTION
OPP. OPPOSITE
SIM Revisions:
#
— T~ T T DEMOWALLS AND OTHER COMPONENTS
( ) PLAN OR ELEVATION DETAIL """ EXISTING WALLS
I
N
l_ — _,, ] NEWWALLS Project Number: Project Number
- N BOTTLE FILLER
SYMBOLS Phase: SCHEMATIC DESIGN
F e N a
ABOVE COUNTER Scale As indicated
N
L a _
: Date 02/27/20
2
EO N
5 . 5 +
< 3 < o o o i
© . K K K > N
B - ™ ™ ™ < ™
1) o =
: -
-~ ™
< GENERAL
<| <
: o/ 8|3 NOTES
® o | 2
- :l é
ROOM SIGN ELECTRICAL OUTLETS LIGHTING CONTROL ~ TEMP. CONTROLS ETC. W/SIDE HAND DRYER SOAP DISPENSER WALL MOUNTED URINAL BOTTLE FILLER DRINKING FOUNTAIN
REACH (48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE) ! 0 O 1
(c) GOSSENS BACHMAN, INC.
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COMMERCIAL ENERGY CODE, 2020

COMPONENT
ROOF
INSULATION ABOVE DECK  U-0.025 R-40CI 7.5" POLYISOCYANURATE ROOF INSUATION PROVIDED FOR A TOTAL OF R-42
ROOF CURBS R-10
WALLS, ABOVE GRADE
METAL BUILDING U-0.044 R-13+R-17Cl OR R-22CI; INSULATED METAL PANELS AT R-24.94
SLABS (UNHEATED) F-0.036 R-10; R-10 AT FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL AT THE MAJORITY OF THE BUILDING.
24" HORIZONTALLY ALL AROUND PERIMETER.
OPAQUE DOORS
SWINGING U-0.37 U-0.6 AT STOREFRONT DOORS

GARAGE DOOR <14% GLAZING U-0.31 R-17 PROVIDED (U-0.058)

COMPONENT

WINDOWS

NOT APPLICABLE

ENTRANCES PRINCIPAL ENTRANCES HAVE VESTIBULES.

AIR LEAKAGE 0.30 CFM 50 / SF; BLOWER DOOR TEST IN LIEU OF COMMISSIONING
COMMISSIONING COMMISSIONING IS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

ADDITIONAL EFFICIENCY PACKAGE OPTIONS, C406 OF CBES 2020

COMMERCIAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY - ALL OTHER GROUPS

6 CREDITS REQUIRED PER C406.1

1. REDUCED LIGHTING POWER (OPTION 2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH C406.3.1) 4 CREDITS
2. REDUCED AIR INFILTRATION (C406.9) 3 CREDITS

CHECKERBERRY LOT 13 - CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT SUMMARY:
- PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING WITH 4 TENANT SPACES

APPLICABLE CODES:

- VERMONT FIRE & BUILDING SAFETY CODE, 2015:
- VT CBES, 2020

- LIFE SAFETY CODE- NFPA 101- 2015

- FIRE CODE- NFPA 1- 2015

-1BC 2015

- VERMONT ELECTRICAL SAFETY RULES , 2020

- NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2020

- VERMONT PLUMBING RULES, 2021

-ICC IPC, 2021

- VERMONT ACCESS RULES (ADA), 2012

- 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

PARKING:

OCCUPANCY:
IBC 306: STORAGE S-1 MODERATE HAZARD
NFPA 101 CHAPTER 42: STORAGE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 2B FULLY SPRINKLERED

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT:
504.3 B, 2B, SPRINKLERED =75’, PROPOSED = 22'

ALLOWABLE STORIES:
504.4 B, 2B, SPRINKLERED =4, PROPOSED = 1

ALLOWABLE AREA:
506.2 B, 2B, SPRINKLERED =92,000 SF PER FLOOR, PROPOSED = 21,000 SF

BUILDING DATA:

HEIGHT: 22°-0"

STORIES: 1

AREA: GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE = 21,903 SF
TENANT SPACE 1 NORTH = 5,310 SF
TENANT SPACE 2 NORTH = 4,934 SF
TENANT SPACE 3 SOUTH = 5,115 SF
TENANT SPACE 4 SOUTH = 5,310 SF
SERVICE =427 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD:

MEANS OF EGRESS:
NFPA 101 7412 NUMBER OF MEANS OF EGRESS

CODE LEGEND

- e an ¢ b & = © e 1HR

eoeaeseoeoee JHR

EGRESS PATH
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A200 4

390" - 0%

L L
W 175'- 0" 175'- 0" W
25'-0 25'-0 25' - 0" 25'-0 25'- 0" 25' - 0" 25' - 0" 25'- 0" 25'- 0" 25' - 0" 25'-0 25'- 0" 25'-0 25'-0
5’ - O‘L 15' - Oll J' 15! - O" 5‘ = O
1 y | ) t 1 | k !
T = = T | —— T = = T = ———— = (SEaESS = T = = T = =TI = —] — A
*@L HET DIAGONAL BRACING \ - “oar .
- - [ _ I
© 10'- 11" 30'- 0" - T odbes - - T Cadbe -
S | " BTWN DOWNSPOUTS TYP = = 00 o
| DOWNSPOUT (TYP OF 12) | . A | | | | | Q
\ \
\ \ \ \ \
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\ \
‘ ‘ @
] | ] |
~
- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
__ DIAGONAL BRACING P . /] N | [~ . || DIAGONALBRACNG =~ | " T ] ™ P N __ DIAGONAL BRACING / » @
OCCUPANCY TYPE: STORAGE S-1 (MODERATE HAZARD)
" AN CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 2B
SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0 SPRINKLERED, 1 STORY
ALLOWABLE AREA: 92,000 SF PROPOSED: 21,000 SF
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 4 PROPOSED: 1
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75' PROPOSED: 22
—
RESTROOM RESTROOM
| | 103 107 | |
n ~ . n n — n n = . m|
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| SLAB FOR 48", TYPICAL | L 7-47/8"| [T -478" |4-101/8"
|
| | 1 P i
i 410 18— / 6 \ APPROXIMATE
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N S |\ N I N N N N N N N N Sans —— N N I N N N N | - - N ) N
| 102 106 | |
| 5" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OVER 5" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OVER \
| CRUSHED STONE CRUSHED STONE.
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| CLARITY CLARITY
| T \
‘ \ \ \
|
|
I |
} 3
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|
108
| 101 104
|
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I
|
! \ \ \ \
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ALIGNED WITH 4" POLYLISO AT |
BRICK CAVITY WALL | AR O S |l VEST. I VEST. (L 2-0— 4 JAL
101 105 g
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350'- 0"

L L
L 7
L 25'-0 25'- 0" 25'- 0" 25'-0 25'- 0" 25'- 0" 25'- 0" 25'-0 25'-0 25'- 0" 25'-0 25'- 0" 25'-0 25 ‘ L
* 1
50" 50"
L o4 L | S Y AT— _ L . | - | . _ - _ . N I -
N DIAGONAL BRACING . *@‘L gEr N DIAGONAL BRACING \ ——F o@r "1 DIAGONAL BRACING A
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N \ | C i I w CT I L1 \
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~
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OCCUPANCY TYPE: STORAGE S-1 (MODERATE HAZARD)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 28
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" SPRINKLERED, 1 STORY
ALLOWABLE AREA: 92,000 SF PROPOSED: 21,000 SF
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 4 PROPOSED: 1
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75' PROPOSED: 22
\
RESTROOM RESTROOM
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N i
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| \
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| | | | (4) ELECTRIC
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A200 4

Ll

SCALE:

61'

b

A200
HEAVY DUTY COMMERCIAL GRADE GUTTER
WITH (12) LEADERS TIED TO STORMWATER
| ’
5l - Oll / 5I - OII
| _ | _ _ _ _ " _ _ _ _ | " _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ | B
| JD |
26" X 3-0" THERMALLY
| \ | BROKEN ROOF HATCH | |
| 12.5 TON UNIT ON 66" X 4'-2" |
W CURB WITH CRICKET, TYP. . —— EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE OVER R-60 " " "
| 5 | g ROOF INSULATION OVER METAL | o | o | o |
7 7 DECKING 7 D = 7
= = = = =
(@] (@] (@] (@] (@]
o o \ e} e} )
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\ | | | | |
\ \
| \
9 1
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L 13 CHECKERBERRY SQ,

MILTON, VT
@ @ OVERHEAD DOOR

— ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
ENTRY
Revisions:

#
Project Number: Project Number
Phase: SCHEMATIC DESIGN

\ LEVEL 1 - RESTROOMS  LEVEL 1 - VESTIBULE

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0" SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" Scale 3/8" = 1'-0"
Date 10/06/2025

ENLARGED
PLANS

A120

1(©) GOSSENS BACHMAN, INC.
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SLOPED ROOF
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